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Sample & Methodology 1111 = == 3 o

Objective: Deep investor insight across 8 markets (Switzerland, France, Italy, Spain, UK, Hong Kong, Singapore, Taiwan).

Selection procedure in Switzerland: Online surveys were with respondents who are the top 80% of earners from across Switzerland
(In Switzerland respondents were screened out consumers with a household monthly income of less than CHF 4,000)

Method: Computer-assisted online interviews

Weighting: Population-representative weighting according to region, gender and age and the mass affluent*

Market research institute: Ipsos MORI

Edition: 1st Study in Switzerland (2020)

SWITZERLAND SAMPLE CRITERIA
Sample 1: Main (n=2000) 743\
&)

*  Nat Rep of top 80% earners (In Switzerland
respondents were screened out consumers with a
household monthly income of less than CHF 4,000)

Sample 2: Mass Affluent (n=740)

* 540 of sample 1 (People with CHF100,000+ in savings
and investable assets)

* And additional 200 interviewed (People with
CHF100,000+ in savings and investable assets) giving
us a total of
n=740 mass affluent people in our sample

Sample 3: Kids aged 8-15 years old (n=300)

*  Targeting the top 80% of earners

1 * People with CHF100,000+ in savings and investable assets

UK

27 January- 13 February

Singapore 27 January- 24 February

France 19 February — 27 February
Spain 19 February- 27 February
Italy 19 February- 26 February

Switzerland 5 March- 27 March

Hong Kong 19 February- 27 March

Taiwan 5 March- 5 April
NOTES:

Mass Affluent definition is comparable by market

From 23 March
Partial: 3 April — 1 June
From 16 March

From 14 March

From 9 March

From 12 March

No formal lockdown

No formal lockdown

Cn

Across all markets we targeted children who came from households
that earned in the top 80%, and while we did not set gender and age
quotas on kids we aimed to get an even spread across age/gender
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Switzerland is a savings market and about a third of people hold an investment, largely the
mass affluent™ and males

PRODUCT HOLDINGS INVESTMENT PRODUCT HOLDINGS

A savings account 86%
Life/Health Insurance 43%
Total 34%
An investment product 34% >
Males 40%
A pension 31%
Females 28%
Products that pay in retirement 16% Non Mass Affluent™* 23%
Loans 15% Mass Affluent* 62%
Cryptocurrency I 5%

Which of the following products do you hold either in your own name or in joint names with someone else?

n Significant difference at a confidence Investment
3 Base: Total (n=2,000) 1; interval of 95% AA Managers

* People with CHF100,000+ in savings and investable assets
** people with less CHF 100,000 in savings and investable assets




Appetite for risk in everyday life is correlated with financial risk and Switzerland is unlike
other European markets in that they are more open to taking on financial risk

How likely are you to take risks when it comes to how you invest and manage your money?
In general, compared to other people, how likely are you to take risks in your everyday life
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General Appetite for Risk in Everyday life (A lot more likely/A little more likely)

Base per market n=2,000
C03: Scale: extremely likely, very likely, somewhat likely, not likely, don’t know
CO01:Scale: A lot more likely, A little more likely, | am about average, A little less likely, A lot less likely
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How are investors
diversifying their
portfolios?



Liquidity is important to investors but the mass affluent are more prone to holding their
wealth in property

Spread of wealth

Mass Affluent*

8%
m Cash Savings
m Equity .
48% 1 44%

m Property (not your home)
m Bonds
m Other Investments *

*QOther investments defined as:

Cryptocurrency

I hold money in another kind of investment

The next question is about how you spread your money (savings or investments) across the different options
available to you. What percentage of your total assets do you hold in each of the following?

Significant difference at a confidence Investment
6 Base: Investors (n=654) f‘ interval of 95% AA Managers

* People with CHF100,000+ in savings and investable assets




Liquidity is important across all markets, Italy however is more inclined to hold their

wealth in bonds compared to other markets

/N

51%

Y/

49%

48%

45%

44%

43%

42%

2 I«
: 3;‘ H

36%

11% 6%

10
10

10% 10%

9% 10%

5% 6% 19

6% 8% 19

10% 14% 2%
14% 8% 3%
22% 10% 19

B Cash Savings Equity MBonds M Property M Cryptocurrency Other Investments

10

The next question is about how you spread your money (savings or investments) across the different options available to you. What percentage of your
total assets do you hold in each of the following?

7

Base: Investors; France: (n=457); Italy: (n=673); Spain: (n=588); Switzerland: (n=654); United Kingdom: (n=717); Hong Kong
(n=1,379), Singapore (n= 994); Taiwan (n=1,332);

t

Significant difference at a confidence
interval of 95%
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Encouraging greater diversification will be challenging, as the Swiss prefer to hold their

wealth in bank accounts

Reason for holding cash amongst those who hold more than 40%+ of their wealth in cash savings

| keep it in the bank account to cover
emergencies

| need it for regular payments

I’'m waiting for the best time to invest it

| wouldn’t know where to invest my money

| have important expenses to face in the next
months

The returns offered by the bank are very good

H Total

For what reason do you keep this money in cash savings?

8 Base: High Case Savers (40%+) (n=396) Mass Affluent (n=245)
* People with CHF100,000+ in savings and investable assets

B Mass Affluent*

61%

Waiting for the best time (Total)

39% 32% 21% 26%
T eeEm——

16-30 31-39 40-54 55+
Waiting for the best time (MA)
35% 27% 30%
16-39 40-54 55+
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Trust in asset managers is very important when selecting an investment product,
providing a competitive advantage

Criteria for selecting an investment product (Top ranked)

13%

Level of risk 15%

Guarantee of not losing money

Past performance 12%

9%

A well-known fund manager

An asset manager you already have a product
with

8%

Lower fees than competition 7%

Trust in your

- asset 25%
manager

Performance objective

Offers regular income 5%

Responsible investing feature 5%

An asset manager with a strong brand 4%

What are your criteria for selecting an investment product? Please look through the following list and rank the top 3 in order of importance

ﬂ Investment
9 Base: Investors (n=667) A | Managers



Switzerland is not as autonomous when choosing financial investments compared to
other Asian and European markets

) L
s= o I
o I
] ]
& .
e 0
= o I
Switzerland 42%
1 o I
Which of these best describes how involved you are with choosing your financial investments?
Base: Investors: Hong Kong (n=1,379), Singapore (n=994); Taiwan (n=1,332); United Kingdom (n=753); Italy (n=705); Spain (n=614); France Investment
(n=486); Switzerland (n=667) AA Managers
10 1) ? 1 / we do research and make decisions without advice ; 2) I / we do research but also get advice from a professional adviser; 3) Somebody

does this on my/our behalf; 4) Other Please Specify: [ANCHOR]



Banks are still set to be a dominant channel for investments. Online investment
platforms, IFAs and Robo Advice set to increase in the future

Current Path to Purchase

I )

Bank/Savings Provider

Online Investment
Platform

Insurance Advisor

Directly from provider

IFA

Robo Advice

By post

Other advisor

Through which of the following, if any have you bought a financial investment or investment product in the last five years?

B 20
B s«
B 4
B

f

In the future, through which of the following do you think you will buy your financial investments?

11 Base: Investors (n=667)

Future Path to Purchase

9%

7%

2%

1%

4%

4%

1%

2%
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Bank and savings providers are key channels for buying investments across markets; In

Asian markets Insurance Advisors and Online Investment firms are frequently used

== 11 = 11 wll

Bank/savings provider [ND% NNNNG0Y, NG00 INGGYG NG04 o0y : [N >-: SR
ontine investment Firm [l 25% [ 16% M 18% W 12% I 20% I 35% I 33% I 4%
rinancial acvisor [ 24% [ 11% W 12% B 3% 12%B 3% 27%] 5%
pirectly from rovider [l 19% [ 11% M 17%0  10%0W 1% B 14% 0 2% 0 14%
roboacvicel] 1% 9%l 1%l 9%l 7%l 3% 2% 19%
nsurance acvisor] 7%l 15% W 1% 19% W 159% B oo IR 9% I 35%
rostrehone] 7%l 7%l 6%l 6%l 6%l 9%l 9%l 9%
omertypeof advisor| 3% 3%l 6wl 4wl 4wl 3%l 3wl 3%

Through which of the following, if any have you bought a financial investment or investment product in the last five years?

12 Base: Investors: Total (n=6,930); United Kingdom (n=753); France (n=486); Spain (n=514); Italy (n=705);

Switzerland (n=667); Hong Kong (b=1,379); Singapore (n=994); Taiwan (n=1,332)
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Two thirds are saving for retirement, reflecting its importance as a financial goal

Are you saving for retirement?

16-30 50%
o — v
—
-
-—
Don't know/Prefer not of retirement savers rated having income
to say in retirement as their top financial goal
m No 55+ 75%
Investors 81%
W Yes Mass Affluent™ | 77%

Total

Are you currently saving for your retirement?

We'd like to understand your financial goals, that is what you’d like to achieve with your money, either in the shorter or longer term. For you, now,

which of the following are your three biggest financial goals? Investment
H A | Managers

14 Base: Not retired (n=1,715)
* People with CHF100,000+ in savings and investable assets




Switzerland neatly fits into an ‘active saver’ profile, showing that retirement planning is
of greater importance relative to other European markets

o A

50 | ll

Saving for Retirement ( Yes)

25
‘THE DISENGAGED SAVER'’ “THE DEPENDENT SAVER’
0 - - - - - - - - —
0 25 50
%

Income in Retirement as a key financial goal

Are you currently saving for your retirement?
We'd like to understand your financial goals, that is what you’d like to achieve with your money, either in the shorter or longer term. For you, now,
which of the following are your three biggest financial goals?

15

Those who are not retired France (n=1,432); United Kingdom (n=1,600); Spain (n=1,798); Italy (n=1,574);
Switzerland (n=1,715); Singapore (n=1,956) ; Hong Kong (n=1,962); Taiwan (n=1,859)

A
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Those saving for retirement plan on utilising a wider range of sources of income in their
retirement than non-retirement savers, with the clearest gap in private pensions

Sources of income people are planning to use in their retirement

Saving for Retirement Not saving for Retirement

State pension 60% 65% 59%
Savings 58% 65% 4 51%
A private pension 47% 59% 4 25%
Company pension 41% - 47% f 33%
Property - 29% 34% 24%
Other Investments 11% 2.5 sourc.es 14% 2.9 sources 7% 2.1 sources
of income in of income in of income in
retirement retirement retirement
Which of these, if any, are you planning to use for your income in retirement?
Significant difference at a confidence Investment
16 Base: Not Retired (1,715); Retirement savers (n=1,152); Retirement non-savers (n=457) H f‘ interval of 95% A Managel'S




Males are also planning on using a wider range of sources of income in retirement

State pension

Savings

A private pension

Company pension

Property

Other Investments

Sources of income people are planning to use in their retirement

2.5 sources
of income in
retirement

2.3 sources

2.8 sources

50%

49%

of income in
retirement

of income in
retirement

Which of these, if any, are you planning to use for your income in retirement?

Which of these best describes your working status?

17 Base: Not Retired (n=1,715); Males (n= 791); Females (n= 924)

Significant difference at a confidence
f‘ interval of 95%

56%

58%

Women (28%)
are significantly
more likely to be

working part

time than men

(7%) perhaps

indicating the

discrepancy in
sources of
income

Investment
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Whilst company pensions increase amongst older groups, we see almost an inverted

trend for private pensions

44% 47% 54%
48% 49%
42%
14%
16-21 22-30 31-39 40-54 55+ 16-21 22-30 31-39 40-54 55+
— Company Pension — Private pension
Which of these, if any, are you planning to use for your income in retirement?
Investment
18  Base: Not retired (n=1,715); 16-21 (n=69); 22-30 (n=361); 31-39 (n=405); 40-54 (n=584); 55+ (n=296) H /¥ | Managers




There is a significant gap by gender both in terms of expected retirement pots and
confidence that it’ll be enough

Expected retirement pot

CHF 450’000
CHF 400’000
CHF 350’000
CHF 3007000
CHF 250’000
CHF 200’000
CHF 150’000
CHF 100’000
CHF 50’000
CHFO

CHF 404’300
CHF 353’700

CHF 102,400 gap CHF 301’900

Total Males Females

Very confident/More confident

than not that will have enough -

income in retirement

How much money do you expect to have in your pension fund/s when you retire?
To what extent, if at all, are you confident that this will be enough to live out your retirement comfortably?
Very confident, more confifent than not, not very confident, not at all confident, don’t know

ﬂ Investment
19 Base: Retirement savers (n=1,152) Males (n= 563); Females (n= 589) A Managers




How much people expect in their retirement pot is consistent across age groups

450'000 CHF
400000 CHF 356100 CHF
350°000 CHF 309300 CHF
300'000 CHF
250'000 CHF
200'000 CHF
150'000 CHF
100000 CHF
50'000 CHF
0 CHF

388’900 CHF
350100 CHF

16-30 31-39 40-54 55+

Very confident/More confident 529 - 47% 559
than not that will have enough

income in retirement

How much money do you expect to have in your pension fund/s when you retire?
To what extent, if at all, are you confident that this will be enough to live out your retirement comfortably?

20 Base: Retirement savers (n=1,152); 16-30 Retirement savers (n=212); 31-39 Retirement savers (n=296); H
40-54 Retirement savers (n=423); 55+ Retirement savers (n=221)

Investment
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UK and Switzerland are the most confident markets in Europe, with the correspondingly
largest retirement pots

= e
1

Retirement pot in local £ € CH F € €
e 261,065 103,277 353,744 136,568 103,533

Retirement pot in EURO € € € € €
290,695 103,277 331,097 136,568 103,533

Very confident/More
confident than not that
will have enough
income in retirement

How much money do you expect to have in your pension fund(S) when you retire?
To what extent, if at all, are you confident that this will be enough to live out your retirement comfortably?

Investment
21 Base: Retirement Savers; United Kingdom (n=1,019) France (n=700); Spain (n=899) Italy (n=821); Switzerland (n=1,152) A Managers
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People in Switzerland see environmental change as a key trend set to affect them in the
future, and mirror this with a majority willing to invest in it

X 69% R 51% ¢= 51% @ 49%

Environmental Technological Medical health & Geopolitical changes
changes changes wellbeing

Which of the following, if any will have an impact on you in the future?
In which of tomorrow’s trends below, if any, would invest your money? Please feel free to select as many answers as you see fit.

Investment
23 Base: Total Base: n=2,000 H A Managers




Environmental changes and technological changes are the two key areas which are

perceived to have the greatest impact on people

Trends that will impact my future
| L
== | 0 | + |w= | 0

=
Environmental

changes

aan
-

Technological
changes

(Al

Medical health
and wellbeing

=

Geopolitical
changes

(6

68%

61%

63%

60%

64%

57%

59%

77% 1

72% 1

71% f

70% f

70% 1

61%

58%

56%

55%

Which of the following, if any will have an impact on you in the future?

24 Base: Total per market: (n=2,000)

63%

40%

47%

47% ¥

69%

51%

51%

49%

Significant difference at a confidence
1‘ interval of 95%

59%

55%

58%

51%

55%

43%

47%

41%

Investment
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Medical Advancements, health and wellbeing as well digitalisation, cyber security and
robotics is seen as a force for positive change
FinTechs and Big Data are likely to be perceived as more positive in Asian markets

Will tech trends affect you positively or negatively? (Top 10 trends which are seen as having a positive affect)

Medical advancement

------ R
3 W 4 4§ 3B 4§
TR T M BN 6% 6% 7%
B 5 EE e e R
Ce% Bl% 6% 6% T6%
CEen s 6 786 0%
3 N BN BN

once travel .7% B BB Bbie Bt BB Bl B 1
The rise in fintechs .35% .30% .27% -% -Vf -f -f -f

e [ 26% B2 B o o S DSt S 1

Do you think these will affect you positively or negatively? positive Affect, Negative Affect, Not sure

Digitalization

Living longer

Rise in the middle class

Cyber security

Access to social care

Automation such as robotics

Significant difference at a confidence Investment
25 Base: Total (n=2,000 per market) t; interval of 95% A Managers




Responsible Investments draw more attention from the mass affluent*

Mass Affluent* Non-Mass Affluent**

Clean technologies_ 4% I 60% I 52%
Sustainable consumption I 0% I 52% T a8%
Climate change I /0% I 43% P 38%
Medical advancements NN 38% T 44% P 359
Artificial Intelligence/Automation | EGN0G 31% I 40% 7%

Responsible investing | N 28% I 37% f P 25%

cybersecurity NGB 26% P 30% e 2%

Growth of middle class in emerging countries - 17% - 19% - 16%
Greater diversity [l 17% Y 24% I 15%
Cryptocurrencies [ 14% I 14% T 14%

A fund that invests in digital economy companies [} 14% N 18% N 11%

Fintechs ] 10% Y 17% M 8%

In which of tomorrow’s trends below, if any, would invest your money? Please feel free to select as many answers as you see fit.

Significant difference at a confidence Investment
+ f‘ interval of 95% AA Managers

26 Base Total (n=2,000); Mass Affluent (n=740); Non-Mass Affluent (n=1,460)
* People with CHF100,000+ in savings and investable assets
** Ppeople with less CHF 100,000 in savings and investable assets
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When compared to our other markets (outside of Singapore), Swiss respondents are
significantly more likely to show an interest in Responsible Investments

AN

N
=1

In which of tomorrow’s trends below, if any, would invest your money? Please feel free to select as many answers as you see fit.

Significant difference at a confidence Investment
28 Base Total (n=2,000 per market) 1‘ interval of 95% m Managers




We are seeing the 31-54 year olds less likely to take up a Responsible Investment

{ih 43%

Hold a Responsible Investment Product

Males

Females

Have children

No children

Non Mass Affluent**

Mass Affluent*

45%

40%

39%

44%

40%

43%

51%\

36% 36%

16-30 31-39 40-54

/46%

55+

A common definition of responsible investment is: an investment strategy, which seeks to generate both financial and societal value. It consists of a set
of investment approaches that integrate environmental, social and governance (esg) and ethical issues into financial analysis and decision-making.

Bearing in mind this description, do you hold a responsible investment?
29 Base: Investors(n=667); 16-30 (n=115); 31-39 (n=109); 40-54 (n=194) 55+ (n=249)

Above the average

* People with CHF100,000+ in savings and investable assets ** People with less CHF 100,000 in savings and investable assets

A
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Singapore and Switzerland are leading the way with Responsible Investment Holdings

I 359%

— I -
) I,
§ | D -::

] | I -

== I 25

A common definition of responsible investment is: an investment strategy, which seeks to generate both financial and societal value. It
consists of a set of investment approaches that integrate environmental, social and governance (esg) and ethical issues into financial
analysis and decision-making. Bearing in mind this description, do you hold a responsible investment? Investment

30  Base: Investors: Total (n=6,930); Singapore (n=994); Taiwan (n=1,332); Hong Kong (n=1,379); UK (n=753); France (n=486); A | Managers
Spain (n=614); Italy (n=705); Switzerland (n=667)




Responsible investing aligns with personal values, but take-up will be reliant on adviser

recommendation

Share the same values

Better returns in the long run

Financial advisor recommendation

Friends/family recommendation

Advertising

Internet search

Social media experts

Why did you decide to take out a responsible investment?

31 Base: Responsible investors (n=285)

33%

25%

15%

11%

10%

| 1

57%

Investment
Managers



Perceptions around long term gains are key drivers for holding a Responsible investment
in Hong Kong, Singapore and Taiwan

Share the same values

Better returns in the long run l

Financial advisor recommendation

My friends/family recommendation
I+ |+ B M

Advertising
I11% I16% I19% .7% '1%

Internet search
I13% I9% I12% ‘ 3% I12% I12% I18%

Social media experts I 10%

Why did you decide to take out a responsible investment?

Significant difference at a confidence Investment
32 Base: Responsible investors: United Kingdom (n=203); France (n=126); Spain (n=213); Italy (n=195); Switzerland (n=285); 1‘ interval of 95% A Managers

Hong Kong (n=461); Singapore (n=581); Taiwan (n=474)



Despite almost half of those who hold a responsible investment doing so because
of their values, it is product offering that holds the key to accessing those without a

responsible investment

What, if anything would encourage you to consider taking out a responsible investment in the next 12 months?

33

66%

PRODUCT
OFFERING

Base: non-responsible investors (n=239) 16-30 (n=35) 31-54 (n=123) 55+ (n=81)

Investment
Managers



Those who already hold a responsible investment are more likely to trust their asset
manager, showing that we need to provide proof if we want to attract new entrants

Trust in asset managers amongst those who hold Trust in asset managers amongst those who do not hold
a Responsible Investment a Responsible Investment

£

.

mYes mNo m Notsure mYes mNo m Notsure

Do you trust that your asset manager/company responsible for your investment will invest your money in an ethically and sustainable way?

34 Base: Investors (n=486) A

Investment
Managers



Financial advisors are not yet tapping into this opportunity with only one in four investors
having been offered a green/impact fund by their financial advisor

27% males

® VS.
w 20% females

EYes ® No m Not sure

Have you ever been offered green or impact funds by your financial advisor?

Investment
35 Base: Investors (n=667) A Managers




Amongst investors who have not been offered an ESG or impact fund, more
intervention is needed to convert female investors

24% males

® VS.
w 14% females

o v

mYes mNo = Notsure

If you wanted to, do you know how to invest in ESG (environmental, social and governance) or impact funds?

Investment
36 Base: Non Responsible investors (n=382), Amongst those who have not been offered such a fund A Managers
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A third of children claim they are being taught about money, and this decreases with age
despite the older ones better able to put their learnings into practice

EDUCATION THEN VS. NOW

O O 8-11vy.0
12-13
y.0
(y 3 0 14-15
7 (0) 0O vo
of adults say they were of kids say they are
taught about money in being taught about
school money in school

4%

19%

pAS

Were you taught about managing your money in primary or secondary school?

Base: (n=2,000)

POCKET MONEY RECEIVED PER WEEK

Total CHF 14.09

CHF 14.07

Girls CHF 14.03

20.00 18.09
8.85
15.00
9.62
10.00
9.49
5.00
0.00
8-11 12-15

—@irls —Boys

Thinking now about what you learn at school, do you have any classes or activities that help you learn to manage your money?

Base: (n=300)

On Average, how much money do you receive a week, counting pocket money and any money you get from a job or doing chores? Investment

38 Base: Children who receive pocket money (n=211), 8-11 year old boy (n=52); 12-15 year old boy (n=57); 8-11 year old girl

(n=54); 12-15 year old girl (n=47)

H A | Managers



Fortunately, parents have the right intentions when it comes to giving money and are

using it as a teachable moment

Do you give your child money to
manage?

mYes

No

Not sure

Child
receiving
money to

manage

To teach money management skills

For their daily expenses

To save for gifts / treats

To save for their future (general)
To have somewhere to save

To withdraw money from ATM
To save for their education

To earn interest on money

To save for their house deposit

Do you give your child money which they are allowed to manage themselves? Base: (n=300)
What is the purpose of giving them money to manage themselves? Base: (n=237)

39

I s
B s«
B i

B

B s«

| B2

J 2%

H Total

Investment
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European parents tend to give their children money on an adhoc basis while Asian
markets give their children money more regularly

+ N ] e =

e

Given as a present e.g. birthday/ Christmas - - -- - .{, .{,
Money to buy things with (e.g. lunch, bus tickets) .4% l9% IZO% ll% lO% loo l
Money from a job or from doing chores I 22% I3% I24% I21% I24% I 18% I 18% |%

Moneyfromsellingthingsl 16% I].O% I17% I 6% ‘ 5% I 8% I13% ‘ 5%

as

Why did they give you this money? Please tick all that apply ﬁ
1 ‘ Significant difference at a confidence Investment
40 Base: Children with income United Kingdom (n=573), France (n=499); Spain (n=645); Italy (452); Switzerland (n=286); Hong interval of 95% A Managers

Kong (587); Singapore (n=629); Taiwan (n=378)



While children appear more short term focused in their spending behaviour, as they
grow older they become more aware of their parents’ intentions to use savings to
educate them

What are the reasons for having savings?

So that | can buy small treats for myself _ 60%
So that | can buy something expensive for
myself
To hel I how to tak f
[ o help me learn how to take care of my _ 44% ]
money )

24%

12-13 14-15

v

So that | can buy something for other people

v

12-13

So that | can give more money to other people

Because my friends have savings

[ Because my parents told me to - 20% ]
2
B

What are your reasons for having savings? Please choose all of the reasons that apply to you.

N Investment
Significant difference at a confidence
41 Base: Children with savings (n=232), 8-11 (n=129); 12-13 (n=49); 14-15 (n=54) f‘ interval of 95% .5 Managers




However, children in Hong Kong, Singapore and Taiwan are more likely saving as a
means to help them learn how to care of their money

What are the reasons for having savings?

(¢
il ll

IE

k‘l%
L~ S5

I
Il =
—

So that | can buy small treats for myself 60% 57% 64% 58% 55% 57% 50% 52%
So that | can buy s:};n:;’:?ing expensive for _ 599 42%  45%  96%  34%  31%  33%  98%
[ To help me Iearnr:z\:\ve’ilo take care of my _ 44% ] 16%  36%  42%  48% 53%1 62%1 68%1

So that | can buy something for other people - 24% 25%  28% 20% 17% 24% 30% 18%
[ Because my parents told me to - 20% } 22%  19% 22% 17% 21% 26% 26%
So that | can give more money to other people I 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 10% 13% 5%
Because my friends have savings I 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 8% 5% 7%

What are your reasons for having savings? Please choose all of the reasons that apply to you.

f ‘ Significant difference at a confidence AA I\ll'l]gﬁgtgnejresnt

42 Base: Children with savings Switzerland (n=232), United Kingdom (n=499); France (n-392); Spain (n=547); Italy (n=343);

Hong Kong (n=549); Singapore (n=573); Taiwan (n=354);

interval of 95%




They intuitively recognise the value of greater returns

CHF 13 to use as you

wish today

72%

CHF 26 in three
week’s time to use
as you wish

NV
7N

[E =K
|

|

Which of these would you rather have: CHF 13 now or CHF 26 in three weeks’ time? Which would you pick? You could do anything you like with the
money.

43

Base: Hong Kong (n=604); Singapore (n=641); Taiwan (n=390); United Kingdom (n=599); France (n=507); Spain (n=663);
Italy (n=499); Switzerland (n=300)

£20in three week’s time... 79%
NT800 in three weeks time... 72%
€20 in three weeks time... 71%
HKS200 in three weeks time... 68%
€20 in three weeks time... 65%
€20 in three weeks time... 59%
SS40 in three weeks time...  46%
Investment
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While saving is perceived as a positive behaviour the idea of it being fun and their
preferred behaviour is somewhat polarising.

Right thing to do 38% ap Wrong thing to do
(o]
Good 35% % Bad

| prefer to save | prefer to spend my money

How do you feel about saving? Please move the slider where you think it should go. If you think it is more “fun”, move it to the “fun” end of the line, if it
is more boring move it to the “boring” end of the line.

Investment
44 Base: Children (n=300) A | Managers
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The Swiss are in the middle of the knowledge index. But compared to other European
markets, they know more.

AXA IM knowledge index (average Knowledge Index
across markets)

49%

46%

45%

37%

33%

31%

31%

/N

PASYS
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46 Base: Total (n=4,412); France (n=221); United Kingdom (n=383); Spain (n=322); Italy (n=429); Switzerland (n=528); Singapore (n=814) ; Hong Kong (n=826); Taiwan (n=991)



Your contact at AXA IM Switzerland Ltd.

Senior Marketing & Communications Manager DACH
Tel.: +41 (0)58 360 78 78

Mobile: +41 (0)79 768 8177

E-Mail:  elke.schaller@axa-im.com

www.axa-im.ch

Elke Schaller

AXA Investment Managers

AXA Investment Managers (AXA IM) is an active, long-term, global, multi-asset investor. We work with clients today to provide the solutions they
need to help build a better tomorrow for their investments, while creating a positive change for the world in which we all live. With
approximately €815 billion in assets under management as at end of June 2020, AXA IM employs over 2,360 employees around the world and
operates out of 28 offices across 20 countries. AXA IM is part of the AXA Group, a world leader in financial protection and wealth management.

Disclaimer

The information provided here by AXA Investment Managers is for advertising purposes, shall not constitute an offer to purchase, sell or
subscribe to financial instruments and is intended for qualified investors according to Swiss law. The opinions contained here reflect the
current assessment of AXA Investment Managers at the time of issue. This assessment may change at any time without prior notice. AXA
Investment Managers does not offer any guarantee as to accuracy and completeness. Retail investors should contact their investment advisor.
AXA Investment Managers Switzerland Ltd, Affolternstrasse 42, CH-8050 Zurich or at www.axa-im.ch.

Investment
47 A | Managers



mailto:elke.schaller@axa-im.com

